Notice of Determination 44	1.05082025-70	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Santa Cruz Address: 701 Ocean Street, Room 520 Santa Cruz, CA 95812	From: OS9 - G Public Agency: Soquel Creek Address: 5180 Soquel Drive Soquel, CA 95073 Contact: Tai Dufour	Water District
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clea	ringhouse): 2016112045	RECEIVED CLERK OF THE BOARD
Project Title: Pure Water Soquel Education and Operat		MAY 0 8 2025
Project Applicant: Soquel Creek Water District		
Project Location (include county): 2455 Chanticleer Aver	nue, Santa Cruz, CA 95062	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
Project Description:		
The District initially adopted the EIR for the Pure Water adopted amendments to the EIR on November 17, 2020 amendment constitutes the continued implementation of project amends the the Construction Manager at Risk of Education and Operations center supporting the Advantage This is to advise that the Soquel Creek Water District	O as well as October 5, 2021. This f the District's prior Project appro contract to proceed with constructi	s contract vals. The ion of the
(Lead Agency or F	Responsible Agency)	proved the above
described project on $\frac{5/6/25}{\text{(date)}}$ and has made described project.	the following determinations rega	rding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effee An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a continuous of the significant effects. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was continuous of the significant effects. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was continuous of the significant effects. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the significant effects. 	this project pursuant to the provinct pursuant to the provisions of Condition of the approval of the prowas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.	CEQA. Dject.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and re negative Declaration, is available to the General Public a Soquel Creek Water District, 5180 Soquel Drive, Soqu	at:	proval, or the
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Engineering Mana	ger
Date: 5/8/25 Date Records OF THE	LOTICE HASINGEN BOSTED AT THE CLERK E BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE FOR A	
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code AND Electric Resources Code AND Electric Resources Code Resourc	COMMENCING $5/8/$ le. $6/13/$	20 <u>25</u> Revised 2011 20 <u>25</u>